CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

4/2-202

STATE OF MISSOURI

ea.

October Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20 21

County of Boone

,

In the County Commission of said county, on the

21st

day of October

20 21

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby modify Commission Order 480-2020, which set the Boone County Holiday Schedule for 2021 in agreement with the Public Holiday List issued by the Office of the Governor, State of Missouri. The following will observe the 2022 New Year's Day holiday on Friday, December 31, 2021.

- The Boone County Prosecutor's Office
- The Boone County Sheriff's Office
- County-paid employees who work in the Circuit Court Clerk's Office
- County-paid employees who work for the 13th Judicial Circuit

All other county employees will observe the New Year's Day holiday on Monday, January 3, 2022.

Done this 21st day of October 2021.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissione

Justin Aldred with

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson

District II Commissioner

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

4/3-2021

STATE OF MISSOURI

} ea.

October Session of the October Adjourned

Term. 20 21

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

21st

day of October

20 21

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby repeal Commission Order 307-2021 and adopts in its place this new Order relating to the wearing of Face Masks on Boone County government property.

The County Commission hereby recommends that all persons who have not completed their COVID-19 vaccination process and who are 10 years of age or older who enter the Roger B. Wilson Boone County Government Center (801 E. Walnut St.) and/or the Boone County Annex (623 E. Ash St.) wear a clean Face Mask and that they continue to wear a clean Face Mask when in any public areas of the Government Center and County Annex. Such public areas shall include the lobby, atrium, stairwells, elevator, bathrooms, and walkways. Offices and Departments within the Government Center and Annex may make other determinations for requirements within their individual offices and departments.

For purposes of this Order a "Face Mask" means a covering made of cloth, fabric, or other soft or permeable material, without holes, that covers only the nose and mouth and surrounding areas of the lower face.

This Order shall be in effect immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until further Order of the County Commission.

Done this 21st day of October 2021.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Jane M. Thompson

District II Commissioner